PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fritz Stahlecker	02/08/2007
Hans Stahlecker	12/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novibra GmbH	
Street Address:	Donzdorfer Strasse 4	
City:	Suessen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	73079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5201170	
Patent Number:	6273611	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: afield@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080416.04399US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey D. Sanok

Total Attachments: 2

500557324

source=Novibra_assign#page1.tif source=Novibra_assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0385

\$80.00 52011

beglaubigte Abschrift

P 300311 P 3183/1 + P 1782211

ASSIGNMENT

Fritz Stahlecker of Josef-Neidhart-Strasse 18, 73337 Bad Überkingen, Germany and Hans Stahlecker, Eisbrunnen Strasse 37, 73072 Donzdorf, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors") are the owners of record of the U.S. patents as identified on Exhibit A, by virtue of assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Novibra GmbH of Donzdorfer Strasse 4, 73079 Suessen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, as the legal and beneficial owners, do hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their shares of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent and pending applications, and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the Assignors by the grant of the Patents, including rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, and the right to recover for all past infringement; and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be duly executed on the date set forth below.

Dated: _	8.2.07.	Fritz Stahlecker)
Dated: _		1/w//n/a
		(Hans Stahlecker) 6. 12.66

PATENT REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0386

Exhibit A

RECORDED: 06/04/2008

	1	· · · · · ·	-
Title of Patent	SPINNING OR TWISTING SPINDLE HAVING A SPINDLE SHAFT	SPINNING OR TWISTING SHAFT BEARING ASSEMBLY WITH VIBRATION ISOLATION CONNECTION ARRANGEMENT	BEARING FOR SPINDLES IN SPINNING OR TWISTING MACHINES
Inventor(s)	5201170 04-13-1993 Gerd Stahlecker, Hans Braxmeier	5359842 11-01-1994 Gerd Stahlecker, Hans Braxmeier	08-14-2001 Gerd Stahlecker
Issue Date of Patent	04-13-1993	11-01-1994	08-14-2001
Patent No.	5201170	5359842	6273611
Serial No. Filing Date Patent No.	07/855477 03-23-1992	11-02-1992	10-05-1999
Serial No.	07/855477	07/970059	09/412321

Marity.

PATENT REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0387